

ITEM NO.85

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No.17214/2006

Haryana Power Generation Corporation Ltd.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Indian Electricity s.& T. (P)Ltd. & Anr.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Nigam,Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sahay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents may file counter affidavit before
16.8.2007. List the matter on 16.8.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar