

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17214/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2006 in FAO No. 4676/2002 &amp; FAO No. 5737/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN ELECTIRCITY S.&amp; T.(P)LTD &amp;ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Ms. Jincy Varghese, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Shreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

The name of respondent No.2 is deleted from the  
array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER