

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5590 OF 2007

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED ...APPELLANT(s)

Vs.

M/S.INDIAN ELECTIRCITY SUPPLY &
TRANSMISSION (PRIVATE) LIMITED & ANOTHER ...RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

No ground for interference is made out in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....CJI.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

.....J.
[Dr. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD]

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

New Delhi;
18th April, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .5590/2007

HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN ELECTIRCITY SUPPLY & TRANSMISSION
(PRIVATE) LIMITED & ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shweta Bharti,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dwivedi,Adv.
Ms. Swet Shikha,Adv.
For Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)